
1
2
3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A B C D E F G H I J K

Price Schedule Opening: August 15, 2025

Agent: Denise Badillo

Line Item
Specifications
/sections Description Quantity

Unit of 
Measure

GS Unit Price  
BAFO

GS Extended 
Price BAFO

Site 
Engineering 
Unit Price 
BAFO

Site 
Engineering 
Extended Price  
BAFO

1

'02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650.

Replace existing 4" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 6 EA $14,700.00 $88,200.00 $43,980.00 $263,880.00

2

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 4" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 10 EA $9,800.00 $98,000.00 $22,980.00 $229,800.00

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
                                 BID TABULATION

BID NO. 2025-087-ITB, AIR & WATER VALVE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
Bid Opening: August 7, 2025



12

13

14

15

A B C D E F G H I J K

3

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 6" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 100 EA $19,600.00 $1,960,000.00 $48,791.00 $4,879,100.00

4

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 6" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 150 EA $14,700.00 $2,205,000.00 $26,791.00 $4,018,650.00

5

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 8" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 50 EA $24,500.00 $1,225,000.00 $52,720.00 $2,636,000.00

6

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 8" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 80 EA $19,600.00 $1,568,000.00 $28,720.00 $2,297,600.00



16

17

18

19

A B C D E F G H I J K

7

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 10" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 4 EA $29,400.00 $117,600.00 $58,280.00 $233,120.00

8

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 10" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 8 EA $24,500.00 $196,000.00 $32,280.00 $258,240.00

9

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 12" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 8 EA $34,300.00 $274,400.00 $71,744.00 $573,952.00

10

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 12" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 12 EA $29,400.00 $352,800.00 $43,744.00 $524,928.00



20

21

22

23

A B C D E F G H I J K

11

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 16" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 1 EA $39,200.00 $39,200.00 $102,974.00 $102,974.00

12

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 16" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 2 EA $34,300.00 $68,600.00 $70,974.00 $141,948.00

13

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 20" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 2 EA $58,800.00 $117,600.00 $139,429.00 $278,858.00

14

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 20" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 1 EA $53,900.00 $53,900.00 $101,929.00 $101,929.00



24

25
26

27

28
29

30

A B C D E F G H I J K

15

02665T, 02510, 
02521, 02302, 
02510, 01650. 

Replace existing 24" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration in pavement. 3 EA $88,200.00 $264,600.00 $161,643.00 $484,929.00

16

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 24" valve with resilient 
wedge gate valve, conforming to the 
requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA 
C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 
48" bury, including providing  all 
materials, mobilization & demobilization, 
excavation, backfill & compaction, 
testing, flushing & disinfecting and site 
restoration outside of pavement. 1 EA $83,300.00 $83,300.00 $119,643.00 $119,643.00

ALLOWANCES - VALVE REPLACEMENT SERVICES $578,200.00 $8,712,200.00 $17,145,551.00

17

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Replace existing 30", 36" 42" & 48" 
diameter valve with resilient wedge gate 
valve, conforming to the requirements of 
AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - 
for pricing assume 48" bury, including 
providing  all materials, mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site resotration in & out 
of pavement. (Min. # 4) Allow 1 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

18

02665T, 02490, 
02485, 02486, 
01650.

Allowance for the repairs of valves size 
16", 20" and 24" to include providing 
gearing, removing defective gearing and 
all incidentials required to change 
gearing (Min. # 20). Allow 1 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00

$1,828,200.00 $9,962,200.00 $2,376,622.00 18,395,551.00

19 02665T

Replace 1-inch Air Vacuum/Air Release 
Valve Assembly  on transmission mains 
including all materials. 20 EA $24,500.00 $490,000.00 $27,000.00 $540,000.00



31
32
33

34

35

36

37

38

A B C D E F G H I J K

20 02665T

Replace 2-inch Air Vacuum/Air Release 
Valve Assembly on transmission mains 
including all materials. 80 EA $39,200.00 $3,136,000.00 $33,000.00 $2,640,000.00

$63,700.00 $3,626,000.00 $60,000.00 $3,180,000.00

21 02665T

Installation of 4" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials,mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration in 
pavement.  1 EA $29,400.00 $29,400.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00

22 02665T

Installation of 4" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials,mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration outside 
of pavement.  1 EA $24,500.00 $24,500.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00

23 02665T

Installation of 6" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials, mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration in  
pavement. 8 EA $39,200.00 $313,600.00 $61,000.00 $488,000.00

24 02665T

Installation of 6" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials, mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration outside 
of  pavement. 12 EA $34,300.00 $411,600.00 $39,000.00 $468,000.00

25 02665T

Installation of 8" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials,mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration in 
pavement. 3 EA $49,000.00 $147,000.00 $63,000.00 $189,000.00



39

40

41

42

43
44
45
46

47

48

A B C D E F G H I J K

26 02665T

Installation of 8" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials,mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration outside 
of  pavement. 5 EA $39,200.00 $196,000.00 $39,000.00 $195,000.00

27 02665T

Installation of 10" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials,mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration in 
pavement. 1 EA $58,800.00 $58,800.00 $78,500.00 $78,500.00

28 02665T

Installation of 10" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials,mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration outside 
of  pavement. 1 EA $53,900.00 $53,900.00 $53,000.00 $53,000.00

29 02665T

Installation of 12" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials, mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration in 
pavement. 1 EA $68,600.00 $68,600.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00

30 02665T

Installation of 12" insertion valve - for 
pricing assume <48" bury, includes 
excavation, materials, mobilization & 
demobilization, excavation, backfill & 
compaction, testing, flushing & 
disinfecting and site restoration outside 
of  pavement. 1 EA $63,700.00 $63,700.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00

$460,600.00 $1,367,100.00 $569,500.00 $1,707,500.00

31
1550

Work zone Staging and Traffic control: 
Collector Street (per link) 200 EA $5,390.00 $1,078,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000,000.00

32
1550

Work zone Staging and Traffic control: 
Minor Arterial Street (per Link) 200 EA $5,390.00 $1,078,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,400,000.00



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

60

61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

A B C D E F G H I J K

33
1550

Work zone Staging and Traffic control: 
Urban Principal Arterial (per Link) 24 EA $5,390.00 $129,360.00 $11,000.00 $264,000.00

34 1550 Police Officer 5000 Hrs $147.00 $735,000.00 $110.00 $550,000.00

35 1056 GPS valve at completion. 600 EA $490.00 $294,000.00 $250.00 $150,000.00

36 02665T Install Valve marker 500 EA $490.00 $245,000.00 $350.00 $175,000.00
37 02665T Opening of closed valves 50 EA $1,470.00 $73,500.00 $150.00 $7,500.00
38 02665T Owner's Directed Allowance Allow 1 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00

$518,767.00 $4,132,860.00 $523,860.00 $4,046,500.00
SUMMARY OF ALL TABLES

Table 1 

VALVE 
REPLACEMENT 
SERVICES Lot $1,828,200.00 $9,962,200.00 $2,376,622.00 $18,395,551.00

Table 2
AIR RELEASE 
VALVE SERVICE Lot $63,700.00 $3,626,000.00 $60,000.00 $3,180,000.00

Table 3
INSERTION VALVE 
SERVICE Lot $460,600.00 $1,367,100.00 $569,500.00 $1,707,500.00

Table 4 
VALVE GENERAL 
REQUIREMENTS Lot $518,767.00 $4,132,860.00 $523,860.00 $4,046,500.00
TOTAL Lot $2,871,267.00 $19,088,160.00 $3,529,982.00 $27,329,551.00

          Miscellaneous

                    GPS

Number of Bids Received: 2
LSBE Participation or Good Faith Effort (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes
Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes
Vendor Submitted Cost Separately (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Technical Response (Yes/No) No No No

* Non-Responsive/0


	Sheet1

