

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K		
1			DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING BID TABULATION										
2													
3													
4													
5	BID NO. 2025-087-ITB, AIR & WATER VALVE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT												
6	Bid Opening: August 7, 2025												
7	Price Schedule Opening: August 15, 2025												
8	Agent: Denise Badillo												
9	Line Item	Specifications /sections	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	GS Unit Price BAFO	GS Extended Price BAFO	Site Engineering Unit Price BAFO	Site Engineering Extended Price BAFO				
10	1	'02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 4" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	6	EA	\$14,700.00	\$88,200.00	\$43,980.00	\$263,880.00				
11	2	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 4" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	10	EA	\$9,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$22,980.00	\$229,800.00				

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
12	3	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 6" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	100	EA	\$19,600.00	\$1,960,000.00	\$48,791.00	\$4,879,100.00		
13	4	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 6" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	150	EA	\$14,700.00	\$2,205,000.00	\$26,791.00	\$4,018,650.00		
14	5	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 8" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	50	EA	\$24,500.00	\$1,225,000.00	\$52,720.00	\$2,636,000.00		
15	6	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 8" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	80	EA	\$19,600.00	\$1,568,000.00	\$28,720.00	\$2,297,600.00		

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
16	7	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 10" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	4	EA	\$29,400.00	\$117,600.00	\$58,280.00	\$233,120.00		
17	8	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 10" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	8	EA	\$24,500.00	\$196,000.00	\$32,280.00	\$258,240.00		
18	9	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 12" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	8	EA	\$34,300.00	\$274,400.00	\$71,744.00	\$573,952.00		
19	10	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 12" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	12	EA	\$29,400.00	\$352,800.00	\$43,744.00	\$524,928.00		

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
20	11	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 16" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	1	EA	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$102,974.00	\$102,974.00		
21	12	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 16" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	2	EA	\$34,300.00	\$68,600.00	\$70,974.00	\$141,948.00		
22	13	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 20" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	2	EA	\$58,800.00	\$117,600.00	\$139,429.00	\$278,858.00		
23	14	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 20" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	1	EA	\$53,900.00	\$53,900.00	\$101,929.00	\$101,929.00		

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
24	15	02665T, 02510, 02521, 02302, 02510, 01650.	Replace existing 24" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	3	EA	\$88,200.00	\$264,600.00	\$161,643.00	\$484,929.00		
25	16	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 24" valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	1	EA	\$83,300.00	\$83,300.00	\$119,643.00	\$119,643.00		
26	ALLOWANCES - VALVE REPLACEMENT SERVICES					\$578,200.00	\$8,712,200.00		\$17,145,551.00		
27	17	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Replace existing 30", 36" 42" & 48" diameter valve with resilient wedge gate valve, conforming to the requirements of AWWA C509/AWWA C515, on dry pipe - for pricing assume 48" bury, including providing all materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site resotration in & out of pavement. (Min. # 4)	Allow		1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	
28	18	02665T, 02490, 02485, 02486, 01650.	Allowance for the repairs of valves size 16", 20" and 24" to include providing gearing, removing defective gearing and all incidentals required to change gearing (Min. # 20).	Allow		1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
29							\$1,828,200.00	\$9,962,200.00	\$2,376,622.00	18,395,551.00	
30	19	02665T	Replace 1-inch Air Vacuum/Air Release Valve Assembly on transmission mains including all materials.	20	EA	\$24,500.00	\$490,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$540,000.00		

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
31	20	02665T	Replace 2-inch Air Vacuum/Air Release Valve Assembly on transmission mains including all materials.	80	EA	\$39,200.00	\$3,136,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,640,000.00		
32						\$63,700.00	\$3,626,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,180,000.00		
33											
34	21	02665T	Installation of 4" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials,mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	1	EA	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00		
35	22	02665T	Installation of 4" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials,mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	1	EA	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
36	23	02665T	Installation of 6" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	8	EA	\$39,200.00	\$313,600.00	\$61,000.00	\$488,000.00		
37	24	02665T	Installation of 6" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	12	EA	\$34,300.00	\$411,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$468,000.00		
38	25	02665T	Installation of 8" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials,mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	3	EA	\$49,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$189,000.00		

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
39	26	02665T	Installation of 8" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials,mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	5	EA	\$39,200.00	\$196,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$195,000.00		
40	27	02665T	Installation of 10" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials,mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	1	EA	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00		
41	28	02665T	Installation of 10" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials,mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	1	EA	\$53,900.00	\$53,900.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00		
42	29	02665T	Installation of 12" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration in pavement.	1	EA	\$68,600.00	\$68,600.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
43	30	02665T	Installation of 12" insertion valve - for pricing assume <48" bury, includes excavation, materials, mobilization & demobilization, excavation, backfill & compaction, testing, flushing & disinfecting and site restoration outside of pavement.	1	EA	\$63,700.00	\$63,700.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00		
44						\$460,600.00	\$1,367,100.00	\$569,500.00	\$1,707,500.00		
45											
46											
47	31	1550	Work zone Staging and Traffic control: Collector Street (per link)	200	EA	\$5,390.00	\$1,078,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
48	32	1550	Work zone Staging and Traffic control: Minor Arterial Street (per Link)	200	EA	\$5,390.00	\$1,078,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400,000.00		

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K
49	33	1550	Work zone Staging and Traffic control: Urban Principal Arterial (per Link)	24	EA	\$5,390.00	\$129,360.00	\$11,000.00	\$264,000.00		
50	34	1550	Police Officer	5000	Hrs	\$147.00	\$735,000.00	\$110.00	\$550,000.00		
51		GPS									
52	35	1056	GPS valve at completion.	600	EA	\$490.00	\$294,000.00	\$250.00	\$150,000.00		
53		Miscellaneous									
54	36	02665T	Install Valve marker	500	EA	\$490.00	\$245,000.00	\$350.00	\$175,000.00		
55	37	02665T	Opening of closed valves	50	EA	\$1,470.00	\$73,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00		
56	38	02665T	Owner's Directed Allowance	Allow	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		
57						\$518,767.00	\$4,132,860.00	\$523,860.00	\$4,046,500.00		
58			SUMMARY OF ALL TABLES								
59	Table 1	VALVE REPLACEMENT SERVICES	Lot			\$1,828,200.00	\$9,962,200.00	\$2,376,622.00	\$18,395,551.00		
60	Table 2	AIR RELEASE VALVE SERVICE	Lot			\$63,700.00	\$3,626,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,180,000.00		
61	Table 3	INSERTION VALVE SERVICE	Lot			\$460,600.00	\$1,367,100.00	\$569,500.00	\$1,707,500.00		
62	Table 4	VALVE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	Lot			\$518,767.00	\$4,132,860.00	\$523,860.00	\$4,046,500.00		
63		TOTAL	Lot			\$2,871,267.00	\$19,088,160.00	\$3,529,982.00	\$27,329,551.00		
64											
65	Number of Bids Received: 2										
66	LSBE Participation or Good Faith Effort (Yes/No)						Yes		Yes		Yes
67	Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)						Yes		Yes		Yes
68	Vendor Submitted Cost Separately (Yes/No)						Yes		Yes		Yes
69	Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Technical Response (Yes/No)						No		No		No
70											
71	* Non-Responsive/0										